

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCEConsolidated Procurement Office

AMENDMENT 4

Invitation For Bids (IFB) UOG IFB No. B25-09

Date Issued: February 12, 2025

"PICKUP TRUCK 4X4, MID SIZE DOUBLE CAB WITH SHORT BED"

This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment set forth below:

1.1 Question and Answer Sheet 4 set forth as attached.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Damian Guerrero Interim Procurement Manager
Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu:
Name of company:
Print Name/Signature/Date

QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.4

February 12, 2025

In response to the written "Questions" and/or 'Request for Clarifications' UOG received as of February 11, 2024 @ 6:30 pm from vendor: **Triple J Enterprises, INC.**

1. Question 1: Amendment to "Mid-Size" OR "Full Size" to allow for maximum competitive options.

Answer: UOG: We do not need a "Full Size" pickup.

2. Delete the term "short bed" as it is a negligible term since pickup bed sizes differ for makes and models.

Answer: UOG: We do not need a long bed.

- 3. Delete or amend the following overly detailed:
 - a) Delete: Overall Length

Answer: UOG: We will not delete. The overall length will remain at 220 inches maximum bumper to bumper. Any longer will be a full-size pickup, which we are not looking for.

b) Delete: Overall Width

Answer: UOG: We will not delete. Overall Width will remain at 76.9 inches maximum without side mirrors.

c) Delete: Bed Length

Answer: UOG: As Amendment 3 stated, we will accept 61.7 inches minimum to 74 inches maximum at floor.

d) Amend: Bed adjustable cargo tie down cleat system: (delete the word adjustable and amendment to tie down cleat system)

Answer: UOG: We will accept adjustable cargo tie down cleat system or tie down cleat system.

e) Amend: Bed Liner: Amend to read Spray or Factory Drop In Plastic Liner acceptable (A common industry option to spray bedliners)

Answer: UOG: Factory Plastic Liner will be acceptable.

f) Amend: Interior features: Reads contradictory and states both vinyl and carpet (Amend to read vinyl or carpet seating and flooring is acceptable).

Answer: UOG: Vinyl or carpet flooring is acceptable.

UOG INVITATION FOR BID NO. B25-09: "PICKUP TRUCK 4X4, MID SIZE DOUBLE CAB WITH SHORT BED"

4. Delete Front Suspension and Engine Skid Plates: (Skid Plates are at the manufacturers engineering discretion and may or may not be included or recommended for the trucks design). (Front Suspension Skid Plates is an illogical term as front suspension covers many different components in different front areas of the vehicle).

Answer: UOG: We will accept with or without front skid plate.

5. Delete Limited Slip: (4-Wheel Drive is already required, a Limited Slip Differential is actually a different type of feature from the 4-wheel drive feature and is uncommon even on 4-WD vehicles).

Answer: UOG: We will accept with or without limited slip.

6. Delivery Time: Is there a delivery time requirement?

Answer: UOG: 30 days from bid award.